South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:10:05 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H 4408 General Bill, By Meacham, Bailey, A.W. Byrd, Canty, Govan, Inabinett, Kirsh, Lanford, Maddox, Martin, McGee,
McKay, V.T. Mullen, J.H. Neal, Neilson, Rice, Sandifer, D. Smith, Woodrum and Young-Brickell

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 39-5-25 SO AS TO
MAKE IT AN UNFAIR OR DECEPTIVE ACT OR PRACTICE IN THE CONDUCT OF TRADE OR COMMERCE FOR A
PERSON WHO MAILS CERTAIN MERCHANDISE CATALOGUES OR CERTAIN BROCHURES, LEAFLETS, FLYERS, OR
OTHER ITEMS OF MAIL TO A RECIPIENT TO FAIL TO HONOR THE RECIPIENT'S REQUEST THAT THE MAILER CEASE
SENDING SUCH CATALOGUES, BROCHURES, LEAFLETS, FLYERS, OR OTHER ITEMS OF MAIL AND TO PROVIDE
FOR RELATED MATTERS.

01/14/98
01/14/98
05/13/98
05/19/98
05/19/98
05/19/98
05/20/98
05/20/98
05/20/98
05/28/98
06/02/98
06/02/98

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-31

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-31
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-9
Member(s) added as co-sponsor(s): Rep(s) Rice HJ-11

Amended HJ-43

Read second time HJ-44

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-90

Introduced and read first time SJ-23

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-23
Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-8
Read second time SJ-65

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-65

Page 1 of 1



