

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H 4408 General Bill, By Meacham, Bailey, A.W. Byrd, Canty, Govan, Inabinett, Kirsh, Lanford, Maddox, Martin, McGee, McKay, V.T. Mullen, J.H. Neal, Neilson, Rice, Sandifer, D. Smith, Woodrum and Young-Brickell

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 39-5-25 SO AS TO MAKE IT AN UNFAIR OR DECEPTIVE ACT OR PRACTICE IN THE CONDUCT OF TRADE OR COMMERCE FOR A PERSON WHO MAILED CERTAIN MERCHANDISE CATALOGUES OR CERTAIN BROCHURES, LEAFLETS, FLYERS, OR OTHER ITEMS OF MAIL TO A RECIPIENT TO FAIL TO HONOR THE RECIPIENT'S REQUEST THAT THE MAILER CEASE SENDING SUCH CATALOGUES, BROCHURES, LEAFLETS, FLYERS, OR OTHER ITEMS OF MAIL AND TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED MATTERS.

01/14/98	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-31
01/14/98	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-31
05/13/98	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-9
05/19/98	House	Member(s) added as co-sponsor(s): Rep(s) Rice HJ-11
05/19/98	House	Amended HJ-43
05/19/98	House	Read second time HJ-44
05/20/98	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-90
05/20/98	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-23
05/20/98	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-23
05/28/98	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-8
06/02/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-65
06/02/98	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-65